Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Internel Address: 011/02/02/07/01/2 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 011/01/25/2007: 2) July 25/2007: 2) July 2	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 08-07-2007 OMB No. 0651-0027 08-07-2007 (exp 6/30/2008) 103434252 To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Travellue 103434252		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 04805.0281-00000 Atty. Customer Number: 22,852 ned original documents or copy thereof.		
2) Suk Won JUNG Name: Dongbu HiTek Co., Ltd. U.S. P Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No Internal Address: 07/30/2 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No Street Address: 801-10, Daechi-Dong, Kangnem Seculi Republic of Korea 2. Assignment [] Merger City: Seculi Republic of Korea 3. Security Agreement [] Change of Name State: Zip Code: 3. Joint Research Agreement [] Government Interest Assignment [] Yes [] No Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? 3. Other [] Yes [] No [] This document is being filed together with a new appli 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] This document is being filed together with a new appli Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No [] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: [] Authorized to be charged to deposit acount [] Explored ([] government interest on affecting about [] Authorized User Name [] State: Zip: 20001-4413 Name: <t< th=""><th></th><th>2. I</th><th>Name and</th><th>address of receiving</th><th>party(ies):</th></t<>		2. I	Name and	address of receiving	party(ies):
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: B01-10, Daechi-Dong, Kangnem 3. Assignment Merger Street Address: B01-10, Daechi-Dong, Kangnem City: Security Agreement Merger City: Street Address: Zip Code: Joint Research Agreement Change of Name State: Zip Code: Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Government Interest Assignment Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and registra involved: Dne.(1) Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Internal Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW B. Payment Information B. Payment Information Internal Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW B. Payment Information B. Opensit Account No.: Q2.091 City: Washington, D.C. D		Name:	Dongbu	HiTek Co., Ltd.	U.S. PTO 11/882047
Execution Dates(s) 1) July 25, 2007; 2) July 23, 2007 Secutive 25, 2007; 2) July 23, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Government Interest Assignment Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Other Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Mame and address of to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and registra involved: One (1) Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Muthorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to deposit account Expiration Date Expiration Da	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	Internal A	\ddress:		07/30/2007
□ Joint Research Agreement □ Joint Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): □ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ Yes □ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deficiency to deposit account □ None required (government interest not affecting to the charged to deposit account □ None required (government interest not affecting to the charged to deposit account □ None required (government interest not affecting to t	Execution Dates(s) 1) July 25, 2007; 2) July 23, 2007		idress:		
Government Interest Assignment Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Government Interest Assignment Yes Other Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registra involved: <u>One(11)</u> Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT 8. Payment Information Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers City: Washington, D.C. b. Deposit Account No:: <u>05-091</u> State: Zip: 20001-4413 Authorized User Name	Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	- <u></u>	Zip Code:	
A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registra involved: Qng (1) Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT 8. Payment Information Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	 Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 				ned?
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registra involved: One (1) Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20001-4413 Authorized User Name 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the document. Ernest F. Chapman, Reg. No. 25,961 Date Signature Toned Name of Signor Signature	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This docu	ument is be	eing filed together wit	h a new application
5. Name and address of to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registra involved: One (1) Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Card Card Card Card Card Card Card C	A. Patent Application Number(s):	В.	Patent Nur	nber(s):	
document should be mailed: involved: One (1) Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit action) Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 8. Payment Information Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20001-4413 Authorized User Name 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the document. Ernest F. Chapman, Reg. No. 25,961 Signature Typed Name of Signor Signature	Additional numbers attached?	🗌 Yes		No	·
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20001-4413 Authorized User Name 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the document. Ernest F. Chapman, Reg. No. 25,961 Signature Typed Name of Signor Signature					and registration
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit ac None required (government interest not affecting) Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20001-4413 Authorized User Name 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the document. Ernest F. Chapman, Reg. No. 25,961 Signature Twned Name of Signor Signature Barter Signature Barter Barter Barter Barter Barter Barter Barter State Barter State Barter State Barter Barter	Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7.	Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
Address. PHNLEDERGEN, MEDERGEN, MEDERGEN		Auth	horized to b losed (Plea le required	e charged to deposi se charge deficiency (government interes	t account / to deposit accou
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers City: Washington, D.C. b. Deposit Account No.: 06-091 State: Zip: 20001-4413 Authorized User Name		8. Paym			
City: Washington, D.C. D. Deposit Account notion State: Zip: 20001-4413 Authorized User Name 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the document. Ernest F. Chapman, Reg. No. 25,961 Signature Typed Name of Signor Signature				Expiration D	ate
State: Zip: 20001-4410 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the document. Ernest F. Chapman, Reg. No. 25,961 Typed Name of Signor Signature B4 FC:8021	City: Washington, D.C.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the document. Ernest F. Chapman, Reg. No. 25,961 Typed Name of Signor Signature 04 FC:8021 Date 49.05 C	State: Zip: 20001-4413		Author	ized User Name	
Tetal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: Two (2)	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a document. Ernest F. Chapman, Reg. No. 25,961 Typed Name of Signor Sign	ature	97/3177ни7 04 FC:8021	<u> Taddol _ Rasaduly</u>	30:2907
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Total number of pages including cover sheet, a				FPD

PATENT REEL: 019686 FRAME: 0988

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 04805.0281-00000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/Wo, the below named invontor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

METHOD OF FORMING INDUCTOR IN SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE							
or which I/WE executed an ap	plication for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed	i an application for					
United States Letters Patent or	; 20 (Application No); and						
	h- 114						
WHEREAS. Dongby HITek							
corporation of <u>Republic of</u>	Nolea						
si saarbba asilio isoo asodw	891-10. Daechi-Dong, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea						

(horeinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, this, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Latters Patent on this invention and the Latters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its iswful successors and assigns, my/our antite right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and eli Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all iswful papers when catled upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to parfect the tide to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to ald Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expanse incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, LWE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys Live have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No._____, fied _____) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IWe have hereunto set our hand(s).

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Sang II Hwang	ASSIGNOST SIGNATURE	DATE 20=1, 1, 25 СПТЕТНЯНР
ADDRESS 104-308, Yojin Benheur Counter Apt., Musi-dong, Wonje	Republic of Kores	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Suk Won Jung	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE SUK WON JUTO	200 (7. 1. 27.
ACORESS 106-1402, Sangdodong Raemian 1-cha Apt. #450, San	Republic of Koren	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019686 FRAME: 0989

.

RECORDED: 07/30/2007